DECIDED VOTER - LEANERS INCLUDED

Gender EDUCATION COMMITTED DECIDED AND LEANERS
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad Nothing The The New  The Ontario Some other Would not Don't
shortof an  Progressive Democratic Liberal Party party vote/None/ know/Not
unforeseen Conservative Party Would spoil sure
Darty hallat
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included 631 340 291 106 226 299 13 96 287 235 433 239 141 215 36 - -
Weighted 579 299 280 136 234 209 27 232 198 122 365 224 141 176 38 - -
The Progressive Conservative Party 224 126 98 43 86 95 9 102 77 37 157 224 - - - - -
39% 42% 35% 32% 37% 45% 33% 44% 39% 30% 43% 100% - - - - -
* *ok |* LM * *ok
The Ontario Liberal Party 176 85 91 46 61 69 6 57 66 47 113 - - 176 - - -
30% 28% 33% 34% 26% 33% 22% 25% 33% 39% 31% - - 100% - - -
* ok * G * KL ok
The New Democratic Party 141 68 73 38 67 36 9 57 44 31 80 - 141 - - - -
24% 23% 26% 28% 28% 17% 33% 24% 22% 26% 22% - 100% - - - -
* E *ok * KM* *ok
Some other party 38 20 18 9 20 8 3 17 11 6 15 - - - 38 - -
7% 7% 6% 6% 9% 4% 11% 7% 6% 5% 4% - - - 100% - -
* ok * * ok

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J,K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J,K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. How certain are you that this is the party you will support on June 12th, Election Day?

Gender EDUCATION COMMITTED DECIDED AND LEANERS
Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad Nothing The The New  The Ontario Some other Would not Don't
shortof an  Progressive Democratic Liberal Party party vote/None/ know/Not
unforeseen Conservative Party Would spoil sure
Darty hallat

A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0] P
Base: Total Answering 680 357 323 123 245 312 14 109 310 247 434 239 141 215 36 49 -
Weighted 644 326 318 162 262 221 29 270 218 129 365 224 141 176 38 65 -
Absolutely certain 282 166 115 59 108 115 15 118 102 47 206 119 65 65 9 23 -
44% 51% 36% 36% 41% 52% 52% 44% 47% 37% 56% 53% 46% 37% 24% 36% -

B * cD ok * ] M * *ok ok
Fairly certain 221 111 109 52 93 75 10 76 77 58 123 74 59 72 13 2 -
34% 34% 34% 32% 36% 34% 36% 28% 35% 45% 34% 33% 42% 41% 35% 3% -

* ok * GH * ok ok
Not very certain 86 28 59 33 32 21 2 43 24 18 32 21 12 31 11 11 -
13% 8% 18% 20% 12% 9% 6% 16% 11% 14% 9% 10% 9% 18% 29% 16% -

A E* ok * * ok ok
Not at all certain 56 21 35 18 29 9 2 33 15 6 4 9 5 8 4 29 -
9% 6% 11% 11% 11% 4% 7% 12% 7% 5% 1% 4% 4% 4% 12% 45% -

* E ok |* * ok ok
Top2Box (Absolutely/ Fairly certain) 502 277 225 111 201 191 25 194 179 105 329 194 124 137 22 25 -
78% 85% 71% 68% 77% 86% 87% 72% 82% 82% 90% 86% 88% 78% 59% 39% -

B * CcD ok * G * ok ok
Low2Box (Not at all/ Not very certain) 142 48 94 51 61 30 4 76 39 24 36 31 17 39 15 40 -
22% 15% 29% 32% 23% 14% 13% 28% 18% 18% 10% 14% 12% 22% 41% 61% -

A E* E ok H* * ok *ok

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J,K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J,K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Table of Contents



4A. And, which party would you vote for second?

Gender EDUCATION COMMITTED DECIDED AND LEANERS
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad Nothing The The New  The Ontario Some other Would not Don't
shortof an  Progressive Democratic Liberal Party party vote/None/ know/Not
unforeseen Conservative Party Would spoil sure
Darty hallat
Base: All Respondents 801 399 402 158 291 352 24 136 365 276 468 239 141 215 36 49 121
Weighted 801 385 416 225 321 255 56 339 261 145 397 224 141 176 38 65 157
The Progressive Conservative Party 60 33 27 17 32 11 2 28 18 11 30 - 26 24 6 4 -
7% 8% 6% 8% 10% 4% 4% 8% 7% 7% 8% - 19% 13% 15% 6% -
* E ok KP* KP ok ok *
The New Democratic Party 139 70 70 35 41 64 6 53 48 32 99 65 - 68 6 - 1
17% 18% 17% 16% 13% 25% 10% 16% 18% 22% 25% 29% - 38% 16% - 1%
* D ok LP * LP *ok ok *
The Ontario Liberal Party 99 41 59 46 33 21 9 55 17 18 42 32 53 - 6 - 8
12% 11% 14% 20% 10% 8% 16% 16% 7% 12% 11% 14% 37% - 16% - 5%
DE* ** H H MP KMP* ** ** M*
Some other party 99 59 40 10 43 46 8 23 45 23 69 39 30 13 13 5 -
12% 15% 10% 4% 14% 18% 14% 7% 17% 16% 17% 17% 21% 7% 33% 7% -
* C C ok G G MP MP* P ok *ok *
Don't know/Not sure 404 183 221 118 172 114 31 180 132 61 158 89 32 72 7 56 147
50% 47% 53% 52% 54% 45% 56% 53% 50% 42% 40% 40% 23% 41% 19% 87% 94%
* ok 1 L * L *ok *ok KLM*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J,K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J,K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. If an election were held tomorrow, which of the following best describes how committed you are to actually go out and vote?

Gender EDUCATION COMMITTED DECIDED AND LEANERS
Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad Nothing The The New  The Ontario Some other Would not Don't
shortof an  Progressive Democratic Liberal Party party vote/None/ know/Not
unforeseen Conservative Party Would spoil sure
Darty hallat
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N 0] P
Base: All Respondents 801 399 402 158 291 352 24 136 365 276 468 239 141 215 36 49 121
Weighted 801 385 416 225 321 255 56 339 261 145 397 224 141 176 38 65 157
Nothing short of an unforeseen emergency 397 208 189 63 152 183 22 152 144 80 397 157 80 113 15 * 32
could stop me from getting to the voting 50% 54% 45% 28% 47% 72% 38% 45% 55% 55% 100% 70% 57% 64% 39% 1% 21%
booth and casting mv vote * C cb *x* LP P P > ** *
I would do my best to vote, but sometimes 183 81 102 59 81 43 6 76 64 38 - 44 49 36 16 5 33
things get in the way 23% 21% 25% 26% 25% 17% 11% 22% 24% 26% - 20% 35% 21% 42% 7% 21%
* E kK KM* kK kK *
| might vote, but | won't make a special effort 92 43 49 32 45 16 18 36 25 13 - 19 10 9 4 12 37
to do so 11% 11% 12% 14% 14% 6% 33% 11% 10% 9% - 8% 7% 5% 12% 19% 24%
E* E ok * kK kK KLM*
| probably won't vote 67 23 43 37 25 5 4 45 11 7 - 4 1 12 3 12 34
8% 6% 10% 16% 8% 2% 6% 13% 4% 5% - 2% 1% 7% 7% 19% 22%
DE* E ** HI * KL ** ** KLM*
| definitely won't vote 62 30 32 36 18 8 7 31 17 7 - - - 6 - 36 20
8% 8% 8% 16% 6% 3% 12% 9% 7% 5% - - - 4% - 55% 13%
DE* K * K kK kK KLM*
Top2Box (Nothing short of.../ | would do my 581 289 291 121 233 226 28 227 207 118 397 202 129 149 31 5 65
best to vote...) 72% 75% 70% 54% 73% 89% 49% 67% 79% 82% 100% 90% 92% 85% 81% 8% 41%
* C CcD kK G G P P* P kK kK *
Low2Box (I definitely won't vote/ | probably 128 53 75 72 43 13 10 76 29 14 - 4 1 18 3 48 54
won't vote) 16% 14% 18% 32% 13% 5% 18% 22% 11% 10% - 2% 1% 10% 7% 73% 35%
DE* E ** HI * KL ** ** KLM*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J,K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J,K/L/M/N/O/P
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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